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Aim and tasks

The disciplines of the programme 8.04010601 ‘Environmental Science and Control’, Specialization – Agroecology / Agroecosystem Governance, will teach students to plan, develop and implement the effective solutions of environmental problems in various sectors of the national economy, especially of agriculture, as well as in the international context. They are aimed at teaching students, who will make decisions in various organizations, business structures and on the state level, to transfer the ecological knowledge into specific policy sectors and management strategies.
OSENU offer up-to-date inter- and multidisciplinary curricula for the study of the environment, patterns of the influence of agroecological factors on environmental state and agricultural production units, which require that students had skills to integrate theory and practice for implementation of systems analysis, holistic comprehension and management of key environmental problems in various social aspects.
Apart from the academic training, the students will develop research, communication, technological and other professional skills, get to know the European and global network of environmental institutions, and formulate tasks and strategies for career development.
CURRICULUM
 8.04010601 ‘Environmental Science and Control’
Specialization – Agroecology / Agroecosystem Governance
	#
	Name of the Discipline
	Total of Academic Hours /

ECTS credits
	1st Semester, 15 weeks 
	Department

	
	
	
	Academic Load for a Week
	Term Project
	Forms of Control
	

	
	
	
	Subtotal
	Lectures
	Laboratory Work
	Practical Studies, Seminars
	Self Studies
	
	Examination,

hours
	Credit Test, hours
	

	A. The cycle of humanities and socio-economic disciplines

	1
	Foreign Language for Specific Purposes
	99/3.0
	6
	-
	-
	4
	2
	-
	
	+
	Foreign Languages

	2
	Pedagogics and Psychology in Higher School
	99/2.5
	6
	1
	-
	1
	4
	-
	
	+
	Ukrainian Studies and Social Sciences

	B. The cycle of natural scientific training

	1
	Methodology and Organization of Research
	54/1.5
	3
	2
	-
	-
	1
	-
	
	+
	Applied Environmental Science

	C. Cycle of professional and practical preparation

	1
	Civil Defence
	54/ 1.5
	3
	1
	-
	-
	2
	-
	
	+
	Informatics

	2
	Intellectual Property
	39/1.0
	2
	1
	-
	-
	1
	-
	
	+
	Informatics

	3
	Long-term Agrometeorological Forecasts
	216/

6.0
	12
	3
	-
	2
	7
	-
	+
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting, Bozhko, L.Yu., Associate Prof.

	4
	Modelling of Anthropogenic Soil Pollution and Control Methods
	171 /

5.0
	9
	2
	-
	1
	6
	TPr
	+
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting, Zhygailo, О.L.,
Associate Prof.

	5
	Agrophytocoenosis and Zoocoenosis
	126/

3.5
	6
	2
	-
	1
	3
	-
	+
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting, Dronova, О.О.,
Associate Prof.

	6
	Environmental Farming and Biotechnologies
	114/3.0
	7
	-
	-
	-
	-
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting, Svyderska, S.M.,

Associate Prof.

	
	TOTAL
	972

/27
	54
	12
	-
	9
	26
	1
	3
	6
	


8.04010601 ‘Environmental Science and Control’
Specialization – Agroecology / Agroecosystem Governance
	#
	Name of the Discipline
	Total of Academic Hours /

ECTS credits
	2nd Semester, 15 weeks 
	Department

	
	
	
	Academic Load for a Week
	Term Project
	Forms of Control
	

	
	
	
	Subtotal
	Lectures
	Laboratory Work
	Practical Studies, Seminars
	Self Studies
	
	Examination,

hours
	Credit Test, hours
	

	A. The cycle of humanities and socio-economic disciplines

	1
	Foreign Language for Specific Purposes
	117/

3.0
	6
	-
	-
	4
	2
	-
	+
	
	Foreign Languages

	B. The cycle of natural scientific training

	1
	Internet Technologies
	73.5/

2.0
	4
	-
	2
	-
	2
	
	
	+
	Information Technologies

	2
	Teaching Methods  in Higher School (Higher Education and the Bologna Process)
	58.5 /

1.5
	3
	1
	-
	1
	1
	
	
	+
	Ukrainian Studies and Social Sciences

	3
	Safety Regulations and Precautions in the Field *
	72/

2.0
	3
	1
	-
	-
	2
	-
	+
	
	Informatics

	Elective academic disciplines

	4
	Fundamentals of Agroecological Monitoring and Assessment
	163.5 /

4.5
	10
	2
	-
	2
	6
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting, Volvach, O.V.,

Associate Prof.

	5
	Modelling of Agrophytocoenosis Productivity under Conditions of the Climate Change
	177 /

5.0
	10
	2
	-
	2
	6
	
	+
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Polovyi, А.М.,
Professor

	6
	Assessment of Hazardous Phenomena Impact on Crop Productivity
	192 /

5.5
	11
	2
	-
	2
	7
	TPr
	+
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Bozhko, L.Yu.,

Associate Prof.

	7
	Management of Agroecosystems
	118.5/

3.5
	7
	-
	-
	-
	-
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Zhygailo, О.L.,

Associate Prof.

	Practice

	
	Assistant Practice
	72/

2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Volvach, О.V.,

Associate Prof.

	
	Training Practice in the Speciality
	144/

4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Volvach, О.V.,

Associate Prof.

	
	TOTAL
	1188/

33
	54
	8
	2
	11
	26
	1
	4
	4
	


	#
	Name of the Discipline
	Total of Academic Hours /

ECTS credits
	3rd Semester, 15 weeks
	Department

	
	
	
	Academic Load for a Week
	Term Project
	Forms of Control
	

	
	
	
	Subtotal
	Lectures
	Laboratory Work
	Practical Studies, Seminars
	Self Studies
	
	Examination,

hours
	Credit Test, hours
	

	Elective academic disciplines

	1
	
	72/2
	
	15
	
	
	57
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting

	2
	Mitigation of the Consequences of Anthropogenic Pollution
	72/2
	
	15
	
	
	57
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Volvach, О.V.,

Associate Prof.

	3
	Energy Assessment of Agroecosystem
	55/1.5
	
	18
	
	
	36
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting, Dronova, О.О.,

Associate Prof.

	4
	Modern Aspects of Agroclimate Resource Assessment
	72/2
	
	27
	
	
	45
	
	
	+
	Agricultural Meteorology and Agrometeorological Forecasting,
Polovyi, А.М.,

Professor

	
	TOTAL
	270 / 7.5
	
	72
	
	
	195
	
	
	4
	


Term projects (TPr); master's degree thesis (МTh), 
	#
	Name of the Discipline
	S     Е     М     Е     S     T     E     R     S
	Forms

	
	
	1 (9)
	2 (10)
	3  (11) 

(2012-2013)
	

	1
	On specialization of the program of training
	30
	30
	
	TPr

	2
	Master's degree thesis
	
	
	432
	MTh


2.2. Academic and Industrial Practices by Semesters (duration in hours).
	#
	Name of the Practice
	SEMESTERS

	
	
	1 
	2 
	3 

	1
	Academic Practice
	
	144   
	

	2
	Assistant Practice
	
	72  
	

	3
	Research and Industrial Practice
	
	
	180  


